FEATURES
>350 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp=8/20µs)
>Ultra low leakage: uA level
>Operating voltage: 3.3V,5V,8V,12V,15V,18V,24V,36V
>Low clamping voltage
>Weight: 8.0mg
DESCRIPTION
The SESMCxx is a standard capacitance transient voltage suppressor array,designed to protect applications such

(V)
Max.
VBR
(V)
Min.
IT
(mA)
VC
@1A
VC IR
(uA)
Max.
CT
(pF)
Typ.Max.          @A
SESMC33 C03 3.3 4.0 1 7 0. 10.5 20.0 40 220
MAXIMUM RATINGS    @ °    25 C UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS PER LINE@ 25°C UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
Max.
Standard Capacitance Tvs Diode Array
SOT-23 PACKAGE
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Product Datasheet/Rev.201601B1
H�p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 1
SESMCXX
SESMC05 C05 5.0 6.0 1 9 8. 18.0 17.0 10 150
SESMC08 C08 8.0 8.5 1 13 4. 24.0 12.0 1 75
SESMC12 C12 12.0 13.3 1 19 0. 32.0 11.0 1 65
SESMC15 C15 15.0 16.7 1 24 0. 38.0 10.0 1 60
SESMC18 C18 18.0 20.0 1 29 0. 45.0 9.0 1 55
SESMC24 C24 24.0 26.7 1 43 0. 52.0 7.0 1 40
SESMC36 C36 36.0 40.0 1 60 0. 75.0 5.0 1 15
SOT-23 PACKAGE INFORMATION
SOLDERING PARAMETERS
Reflow Condi�on Lead–free assembly
Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150°C